



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 225/2021, CM APPL. 33369/2021**

**CENTRAL SECRETARIAT CLUB THROUGH ITS PRESIDENT
SH HARBHAJAN SINGH** Appellant

Through: **Mr. Satya Narayan Vashishth and Ms.
Meena Kumari, Advs.**

versus

**EMPLOYEES STATE INSURANCE CORPORATION THROUGH
ITS DEPUTY DIRECTOR** Respondent

Through: **None.**

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR**

**ORDER
22.04.2024**

%

1. None appears on behalf of respondent.
2. Learned counsel for appellant submits that written submissions are to be filed. Parties to file written submissions along with judgments they wish to rely upon within four weeks with an advance copy to the opposite side.
3. Re-notify on 27.08.2024.

SHALINDER KAUR, J

**APRIL 22, 2024
SDS**

Later on Mr. A.K. Verma, learned for the respondent appeared and was apprised of the order.

SHALINDER KAUR, J

**APRIL 22, 2024
SDS**