



\$~76

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO 225/2021 & CM APPL. 33369/2021**
CENTRAL SECRETARIAT CLUB THROUGH ITS PRESIDENT
SH HARBHAJAN SINGH

.....Appellant
Through: Mr. Satya Narayan, Ms. Meena
Kumari and Mr. Nitin Kumar Tewatia,
Advocates.

versus

EMPLOYEES STATE INSURANCE CORPORATION THROUGH
ITS DEPUTY DIRECTOR

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Manhor Lal along with Mr.
Arvind Kumar Bansal, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
27.08.2024

%

1. No time left as it is already 5:00 p.m.
2. Re-notify on 17.12.2024.
3. Interim order/direction to continue till the next date on same terms.

MANOJ JAIN, J

AUGUST 27, 2024/ss