



\$~72

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 225/2021 & CM APPL. 33369/2021 STAY**

**CENTRAL SECRETARIAT CLUB THROUGH ITS PRESIDENT
SH HARBHAJAN SINGHAppellant**

Through: None.

versus

**EMPLOYEES STATE INSURANCE CORPORATION THOUGH
ITS DEPUTY DIRECTORRespondent**

Through: Ms. Swati Jindal Garg, Ms. Vartika
Sharma and Mr. Kushal Singh Thakur
Advs

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

%

17.12.2024

Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court today.

List on 17.03.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

DECEMBER 17, 2024/sk