



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 225/2021 and CM APPL. 33369/2021**

**CENTRAL SECRETARIAT CLUB THROUGH ITS
PRESIDENT SH HARBHAJAN SINGHAppellant
Through: Mr. Gaurav Makkar, Adv.**

versus

**EMPLOYEES STATE INSURANCE CORPORATION
THOUGH ITS DEPUTY DIRECTORRespondent
Through: Ms. Swati Jindal, Adv. with Mr.
Arvind Kumar Bansal, SSO.**

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA**

**ORDER
17.03.2025**

%

1. Learned counsel appearing for the appellant through VC requests for an accommodation stating that he has been recently engaged in the present matter.
2. Learned counsel is appearing for the respondent through VC and she has no objection to the accommodation sought.
3. The pleadings are otherwise complete.
4. Let the written submissions be placed on record within a period of four weeks from today.
5. Renotify on 18.07.2025.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

**MARCH 17, 2025
Ch/Ss**