



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO 225/2021 & CM APPL. 33369/2021 & CM APPL. 42396/2025**
CENTRAL SECRETARIAT CLUB THROUGH ITS PRESIDENT
SH HARBHAJAN SINGHAppellant

Through: Mr. Gaurav Makkar, Advocate

versus

EMPLOYEES STATE INSURANCE CORPORATION THROUGH
ITS DEPUTY DIRECTORRespondent
Through: Ms. Swati Jindal Garg along with Mr.
Arvind Kumar Bansal, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
18.07.2025

List on 31.10.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

JULY 18, 2025/ys