



\$~85

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO 225/2021**
CENTRAL SECRETARIAT CLUB THROUGH ITS PRESIDENT
SH HARBHAJAN SINGH

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Gaurav Makkar, Advocate.

versus

EMPLOYEES STATE INSURANCE CORPORATION THROUGH
ITS DEPUTY DIRECTOR

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Swati Jindal Garg with Ms. Ritika
Sharma, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
14.08.2025

%

CM APPL. 50030/2025 (condonation of delay)

1. For the reason submitted in the application, the delay in submitting written submission is condoned.
2. Application stands disposed of.

FAO 225/2021

3. List on 31.10.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

AUGUST 14, 2025/ss/shs