



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO 225/2021 and CM APPL. 33369/2021**
CENTRAL SECRETARIAT CLUB THROUGH ITS PRESIDENT
SH HARBHAJAN SINGHAppellant
Through: Mr.Gaurav and Mr.Satish Chander,
Advocates

versus

EMPLOYEES STATE INSURANCE CORPORATION THOUGH
ITS DEPUTY DIRECTORRespondent
Through: Mr.Purushottam Sharma Tripathi,
Mr.Prakhar Singh and Dr Swati Jindal Garg,
Advocates

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER
18.05.2026

%

1. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that an application has been applied under AMNESTY Scheme floated by the respondent, a fact, which is confirmed by learned counsel for the respondent, who states that the appellant has already approached the respondent in view of the said Scheme.
2. In view of the above, the present appeal is disposed of alongwith the pending application with liberty to the appellant revive the present appeal in case the said application is not accepted.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

MAY 18, 2026

na